CH \$240.00.00 9750411

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI136133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vudu, LLC		03/14/2024	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Fandango at Home, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Universal City Plaza	
City:	Universal City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91608	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97504119	CAFFEINATE YOUR BINGE
Serial Number:	97504120	CAFFEINATE YOUR BINGE
Serial Number:	97504121	CAFFEINATE YOUR BINGE
Registration Number:	5814044	
Registration Number:	5814045	
Registration Number:	3934677	VUDU
Registration Number:	6228277	WE MAKE VIEWING MAGIC
Registration Number:	6341816	WE MAKE VIEWING MAGIC
Registration Number:	6341815	WE MAKE VIEWING MAGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 18187775566

Email: trademarks@nbcuni.com,docketing@nbcuni.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Guillermo D. Roque
Address Line 1: NBCUniversal Media, LLC
Address Line 2: 100 Universal City Plaza

Address Line 4: Universal City, CALIFORNIA 91608

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Guillermo Roque	
SIGNATURE:	Guillermo Roque	
DATE SIGNED: 04/02/2024		
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Vudu, LLC-VA-Certified Copy of Evidence#page1.tif source=Vudu, LLC-VA-Certified Copy of Evidence#page2.tif source=Vudu, LLC-VA-Certified Copy of Evidence#page3.tif



Articles of Amendment Changing the Name of a Virginia Limited Liability Company by the Members

Commonwealth of Virginia State Corporation Commission Office of the Clerk Entity ID: 11031565 Filling Number: 2403156973318 Filling Date/Time: 03/15/2024 09:25 AM Effective Date/Time: 03/15/2024 09:25 AM

Pursuant to § 13.1-1014 of the Code of Virginia, the undersigned, on behalf of the limited liability company set forth below, states as follows:

Article I	The limited liability company's current name, as it appears on the records of the Commission: Vudu, LLC					
Article II	The limited liability company's name is changed to:					
	Fandango at Home, LLC					
Article III	I The foregoing amendment was adopted by a vote of the members in accordance with					
	the provisions of the Virginia Limited Liability Company Act on March 14, 2024					
	(See Instructions for re	quisite vote.)	(adio)			
		Signature				
•	igning this document has been e above statements are true.	delegated the right and power to r	manage the company's business and affairs			
DocuSigned by: A4F69CB0BE434 Signature	47	March 14, 2024	Tel. # (optional)			
Andrew	Eitingon	Secretary				
Printed Name		Title	Email Address (optional)			
1103156	5		Corporate.Secretary@nbcuni.co			
LLC's SCC ID	#	Business Tel. # (optional)	Business Email Address (optional)			

Required Fes: \$25.00

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, MARCH 15, 2024

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of amendment submitted on behalf of

Fandango at Home, LLC

(formerly known as Vudu, LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective March 15, 2024.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Jehmal T. Hudson Commissioner

Commonwealth of Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing are true and correct copies of business entity documents on file in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission related to Fandango at Home, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company.

Nothing more is hereby certified.

STATE STATE TO THE STATE OF THE

RECORDED: 04/02/2024

Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date:

March 15, 2024

Bernard J. Logan, Clerk of the Commission